F i n i s a r
Optical
FTRJ-8519-3-2.5
FTRJ-1319-3-2.5
2 Gb/s SFP Transceiver Modules
Double Gigabit-rate Small Form Factor Pluggable
NEW!
2.125 Gbit/sec Fibre Channel

19 TD– Transmitter Inverted DATA in. See TD+.
20 VEET Transmitter Ground (Common with Receiver Ground)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
FTRJ-8519-3-2.5 Short Wavelength Double-rate Multi-mode SFP Transceiver
FTRJ-1319-3-2.5 Long Wavelength Double-rate Single-mode Transceiver
, LC connector
SFP , LC connector
FDB-1018 SFP Evaluation Board
FTRJ-8519-3-2.5 & 1319-3-2.5 Optical 2 Gb/s SFP Transceiver Modules
MM0616JUN2000
Specifications
Transmitter type:
Data rate (nominal range):
Average launch power:
Optical modulation amplitude:
Data format:
Average receive power:
RX LOS level:
Jitter:
Connector:
FTRJ-8519: Shortwave laser,
850 nm multi-mode
FTRJ-1319: Longwave laser,
1310 nm single-mode
1062.5 to 2125 Mbaud
FTRJ-8519:
-9 dBm min, -4 dBm max
FTRJ-1319 (9/125 SMF):
-9.5 dBm min, -3 dBm max
196 mW min
8B/10B
FTRJ-8519: -18 dBm min,
-22 dBm typical, 0 dBm max
FTRJ-1319: -20 dBm min,
-25.5 dBm typical, -3 dBm max
-30 dBm min
Peak-to-peak contribution
Tx: < 40 psec typical
Rx: < 55 psec typical
Duplex LC
Fiber lengths:
FTRJ-8519 (50 µm MMF): 300 m (2x)
FTRJ-1319 (9 µm SMF): 10 km (2x)
Eye patterns are from a typical SFP link transmitting a 2  pseudorandom bit sequence.7
Power supply:
Operating Temperature:
3.15 to 3.60 V
FTRJ-8519: 240 mA max
FTRJ-1319: 240 mA max
-10 to 85 C
DC
Regulatory: Class 1 devices per
FDA/CDRH and IEC-825-1 laser
safety regulations
Specifications, configurations, and availability
subject to change without notice.
°
Contact factory for
custom requirements.
Finisar Corporation • • •
•
1308 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1133 (408) 548-1000 (408) 541-6138
Email: sales@finisar.com Website: www.finisar.com
FAX
.374 .415
.531 .592.522
2.224
.412
For single-rate products (1.25 Gbit/sec), please see our
FTRJ-8519-3/4 and FTRJ-1319-3 data sheet.
Waveforms
Transmitter @ 2.125 Gbit/sec Receiver @ 2.125 Gbit/sec Receiver @ 1.062 Gbit/secTransmitter @ 1.062 Gbit/sec